Fuse #
F101
F102
F103
F104
F105
F106
F106
F106
F109
F110
F111
F112
F113
F114
F115
F116

Fuse #
F301

WPC FUSE LIST
A-12697-1 Power Driver Board

Value

3A, 250V, SB
3A, 250V, SB
3A, 250V, SB
3A, 250V, SB
3A, 250V, SB
BA, 250V, SB
BA, 250V, SB
BA, 250V, SB
BA, 250V, SB
BA, 250V, SB
BA, 250V, SB
7A, 250V, SB
BA, 250V, SB
8A, 32V, NB

3/4A, 250V, FB

3A, 250V, SB

Value

3/8A, 250V, SB

CAUTION

Circuit

Left Flipper

Right Flipper
Solenoids 25-28
Solenoids 9-16
Solenoids 1-8

G.l. 2 Wht-Vio

G.l. 3 Wht-Yel

G.l. 5 Wht-Grn

G.l. 4 Wht-Orn

G.l. 2 Wht-Brn
Flasher Secondary
Solenoid Secondary
+5V Logic

+18V Lamp Martix
+12V Switch Martix
+12V Secondary

A-12739-1 Display Driver Board

Circuit
Displays

For continued protection against risk of fire, replace only with
the same type of fuse having the same electrical ratings.

16-9182-1




CAUTION A-12697-1 Power Driver Board A-14039 Dot Matrix Controller Ass’y | ] =TT Audio Dot Martix | [Extra
For continued protecﬁon against risk of ﬁre’ rep|ace Fuse # Value Circuit Fuse # Value Circuit Fuse # Value Circuit E | | F112 Board cOntroller Flipper
only with the same type of fuse having the same ~ E1Q1 3A.250V.SB  LwrleftFlor  F109 5A.250V. SB  G.l. 4 Wht-Orn F601 A. 250V, SB 100 Vac Vio — §|§ HE -arl — Board Supply
electrical ratings. F102 3A 250V, SB  LwrRight Flpr F110 5A. 250V, SB  G.I. 2 Wht-Brn F602 A. 250V, SB 100 Vac Vio I i = roo1]] | |Board[[reor]
WPC FUSE F103 3A 250V, SBSolenoids 25-28 F111 A 250V, SBFlasher Secondar IGIEH Pl || — oot
——————————  A-12738- AUDIO BOARD ASS’Y F104 3A. 250V, SB  Solenoids 9-16 F112 7A. 250V. SB__ Solenoid Secondary A-15416 Extra Flpr Power Supply
|_| ST Fuse#  Value Circuit E1 A, 250V, SB olenoids 1-8  F113 5A 250V, SB_ +5V Logic (Only with 3 or more flippers) Fioa] Power
—_— E501 3A.250V.SB 18 Vac CT Gry E106 5A.250V.SB  G.. 2 Wht-Vio F114 8A.32V.NB  +18V Lamp Martix Fuse # Value Circuit For] [[Fiog Driver
Gry/Wht CT F106 5A.250V.SB  G..3Wht-Yel F115 3/4A. 250V. FB +12V Switch Martix F901  3A. 250V. SB  Upper Left Fipr Fio6] [JF110) 16-9182-7
EB02  3A 250V.SB 18 Vac CT Gry/Grn F106 5A. 250V.SB  G..5Wht-Grn F11 A. 250V, SB +12V Secondar F902 A 250V, SB er Right Flpr Board

Font used: Helvetica, HelveticaNeuelLT Std Blk, HelveticaNeuelLT Std Blk Cn.

Cards status:

16-9182-1 WPC fuse list confirmed (size 102 x 140 mm). Used paper size A4 (210 x297mm).
16-9182-2 needed

16-9182-3 needed

16-9182-4 needed

16-9182-5 needed

16-9182-6 needed

16-9182-7 WPC fuse list confirmed (size 405 x 37 mm). Used paper size 11x17 inch (43 x 28cm).
If you have any other information about these cards, please send a readable picture or scan to me.

Enjoy and have fun,

Peter

www.inkochnito.nl

If you like my work, please send me a donation via Paypal.




